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Numbers 31 

 
Division of the Spoils 

in the Conquest of the Midianites 
 
 
Plunder 
 

Total 
Amount 

 

Half to 
Soldiers 

 

Deducted 
to God 

 

Half to 
People 

 

Deducted 
to Levites 

 
Sheep 
 

675,000 
 

337,500 
 

675 
 

337,500 
 

6,750 
 

Beeves 
 

72,000 
 

36,000 
 

72 
 

36,000 
 

720 
 

Asses 
 

61,000 
 

30,500 
 

61 
 

30,500 
 

610 
 

Persons 
 

32,000 
 

16,000 
 

32 
 

16,000 
 

320 
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