Numbers 31

Division of the Spoils in the Conquest of the Midianites

Plunder	Total Amount	Half to Soldiers	Deducted to God	Half to People	Deducted to Levites
Sheep	675,000	337,500	675	337,500	6,750
Beeves	72,000	36,000	72	36,000	720
Asses	61,000	30,500	61	30,500	610
Persons	32,000	16,000	32	16,000	320

1

¹ Jamieson, R., Fausset, A. R., Fausset, A. R., Brown, D., & Brown, D. (1997). *A commentary, critical and explanatory, on the Old and New Testaments* (Nu 31:32). Oak Harbor, WA: Logos Research Systems, Inc.